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Chambliss vulnerable in a primary

Raleigh, N.C. — Georgia Senator Saxby Chambliss is theoretically very vulnerable to a
primary challenger in 2014: it's just a question of whether any of the folks interested in
taking him on can run a strong enough campaign to take advantage of that vulnerability.

Only 38% of Republican primary voters say they want Chambliss to be their nominee
next year, compared to 43% who would prefer someone more conservative. But
Chambliss stomps most of the people who've shown the most interest in taking him on.
He leads Congressman Paul Broun by a 57/14 margin in a head to head, has a 52/34
advantage over Congressman Tom Price, and leads former Secretary of State Karen
Handel 52/23.

In terms of the general election the Georgia Senate race is somewhat reminiscent of the
Indiana contest this cycle- if Chambliss is the nominee the seat is probably safe for the
GOP, but if someone far to his right wins the primary the Democrats might have a chance
if everything goes their way. The only Democrat who comes particularly close to
Chambliss is 2002 foe Max Cleland, who despite being quite popular with a 50/27
favorability rating, only musters a tie at 45. Chambliss leads former Governor Roy
Barnes 48-40, Congressman John Barrow 50-37, Atlanta Mayor Kasim Reed 52-37, and
State Senator Jason Carter 52-34.

If Chambliss was taken out in the primary, it's likely the Republicans would end up with
a nominee who doesn't have that going for them. We tested Tom Price against all the
Democrats as well and he would trail Cleland 47-39 and Barnes 46-40 while leading
Barrow only 40-38, Reed 43-38, and Carter 42-36. It could have the potential to be a race
if Chambliss does get primaried.

“Saxby Chambliss is in a weak position with Republican voters but right now most of his
potential primary foes have low name recognition,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy. “If one of them mounts a strong campaign though he’ll be in a lot of
trouble.”

PPP surveyed 729 Georgia voters, including 389 usual Republican primary voters, from
November 30" to December 2™. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-3.6%,
and +/-5.0% for the GOP primary portion. This poll was not paid for or authorized by
any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Georgia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Saxby Chambliss’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
NOLSUIE ... 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Broun?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 62%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 68%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Erick Erickson?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Karen Handel?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Price?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 28%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 55%

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allen West?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%
NOE SUIME e, 49%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Grover Norquist?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 69%

Q9 Do you think it's important for politicians to
abide by Grover Norquist’s tax pledge, or not?

IMportant...........cccoevii 24%
NOt IMPOrtaNnt ........occvviieeie e 21%
NOLSUIE ... 55%

Q10 Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican nominee for Senate in 2014 to be
Saxby Chambliss or somebody more
conservative than him?

Saxby Chambliss ...........cccceeeiiiiiiiie 38%
Someone more CONServative ..........cccccovcvveene 43%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q11 Given the choices of Paul Broun, Herman Cain,
Saxby Chambliss, Erick Erickson, Karen
Handel, Tom Price, and Allen West, who would
you most like to see as the Republican
candidate for Senate in 20147

PaUI BIOUN ..o 6%
Herman Cain..........cceecveriiieiiii e 36%
Saxby Chambliss ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiee s 23%
Erick ErickSoN ... 3%
Karen Handel..............coeeoveeveeeeevererseensneenen. 4%
TOM PHICE ... 4%
Allen WESL......cooiiiiiiiiiciec e 8%
SOMEONE €ISE ... 5%
NOE SUTE ..o 10%

Q12 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Paul Broun,
who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ..........cccccceeiiiiiiiis S7%
Paul BroUn ......cocooovvviiiiiieieieeeeieee e 14%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 29%

Q13 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Herman
Cain, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ..........cccccieiiiiiie 36%
Herman CaiN..........ccuveeeeeiiieiiceee e 50%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q14 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Erick
Erickson, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss .............ccoovvvrerseersrsenenn 51%
Erick EFNCKSON ....ccoivvvieeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 26%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q15 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Karen
Handel, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ..........cccccieiiiii e 52%
Karen Handel...........ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeees 23%
NOE SUME e, 26%

Q16 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Tom Price,
who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ............c.ccocovvveveeseerirsennnn 50%
TOM PrICE....coeeeiee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Q17 If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Saxby Chambliss and Allen West,
who would you vote for?

Saxby ChambliSs ..........oovveeeveeeeeeeereeseneen 47%
AlleN WESL.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 26%
NOE SUIE ..o 28%

Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiciiiiie 5%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieeri e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeeereeneenieenieeeeees 37%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 48%
MN....eeeee e 52%

Q20 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1.1f 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 28%
BB 10 65 39%
Older than 65........cooovviiiiiiee s 33%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss Approval Broun Favorability
Approve [45%  16% 37% 43% 48% 46% Favorable [18%  10% 13% 20% 17% 19%
Disapprove [36% 57% 39% 37% 36% 33% Unfavorable |20%  63% 25% 22% 21% 16%
Not sure [19%  27% 24% 20% 16% 21% Not sure |62%  27% 62% 59% 62% 65%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cain Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [68%  54% 35% 48% 71% 78% Favorable [25%  33% 7% 7% 28% 32%
Unfavorable | 20%  46% 25% 39% 19% 12% Unfavorable |18%  46% 25% 20% 15% 17%
Not sure [ 12% - 40% 13% 10% 10% Not sure |57% 21% 68% 73% 57% 51%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Handel Favorability Price Favorability
Favorable [30%  16% 4% 25% 36% 29% Favorable [28%  57% 9% 15% 36% 27%
Unfavorable |22%  63% 21% 24% 17% 24% Unfavorable |17%  16% 14% 25% 16% 14%
Not sure [48%  21% 75% 51% 47% 46% Not sure |55%  27% 78% 60% 48% 59%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
West Favorability Norquist Favorability
Favorable [31%  46% 7% 14% 38% 34% Favorable [15%  30% - - 21% 16%
Unfavorable |20%  33% 30% 30% 14% 18% Unfavorable |16%  27% 33% 29% 12% 13%
Not sure |49%  21% 63% 56% 48% 48% Not sure |69%  43% 67% 71% 67% 71%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Important for Chambliss or
Politicians to Obey Someone More
Norquist Pledge? Conservative?
Important|24%  16% 18% 7% 26% 31% Saxby Chambliss |38%  21% 37% 48% 49% 23%
Not important|21%  46% 26% 28% 26% 10% Someone more |43%  63% 31% 30% 31% 61%
Not sure |55%  37% 56% 65% 48% 58% conservative
Not sure|19%  16% 32% 21% 20% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2014 GOP Sen Chambliss/Broun
Preference Saxby Chambliss |57%  64% 58% 54% 61% 54%
Paul Broun| % 12% 5% 6% 5% 6% Paul Broun|14%  36% 14% 13% 10% 18%
Herman Cain [36%  55% 17% 30% 25% 53% Not sure | 20% : 28% 23% 29% 28%
Saxby Chambliss |23% 12% 34% 29% 29% 13%
Erick Erickson| 3% - 7% 1% 5% 3%
Karen Handel| 4% - - 4% 8% 2%
Tom Price| 4% 20% - 2% 5% 4%
Allen West| 8% - - - 12% 9%
Someone else| 5% - 5% 12% 3% 3%
Not sure [10% - 33% 16% 8% 8%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 389 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss/Cain Chambliss/Erickson

Saxby Chambliss |36%  25% 64% 49% 44% 19% Saxby Chambliss |51%  45% 50% 59% 56% 43%

Herman Cain |50%  75% 28% 32% 44% 68% Erick Erickson |22%  55% 17% 12% 22% 27%

Not sure [ 13% - 8% 19% 12% 13% Not sure | 26% - 33% 29% 22% 30%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss/Handel Chambliss/Price

Saxby Chambliss |52%  64% 50% 60% 48% 50% Saxby Chambliss |50%  80% 58% 59% 53% 40%
Karen Handel|23%  36% 19% 13% 25% 25% Tom Price |22%  20% 14% 15% 19% 29%
Not sure | 26% - 31% 26% 27% 25% Not sure | 28% - 28% 25% 28% 32%

November 30-December 2, 2012
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 389 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/West ch bli A |
Saxby Chambliss |47%  59% 56% 63% 53% 32% ambliss pprova
Allen West|26%  41% 9% 8% 23% 37% Approve |45% 39% 52%
Not sure | 28% 35% 29% 24% 31% Disapprove 36% 35% 36%
Not sure | 19% 26% 13%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Broun Favorability Cain Favorability
Favorable | 18% 19% 17% Favorable | 68% 66% 69%
Unfavorable [ 20% 18% 23% Unfavorable [ 20% 17% 23%
Not sure | 62% 64% 61% Not sure | 12% 16% 8%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 389 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Erickson Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Handel Favorability

Favorable | 25% 20% 30%
Unfavorable | 18% 19% 17%
Not sure |57% 61% 53%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Price Favorability
Favorable | 28% 26% 30%
Unfavorable | 17% 17% 17%
Not sure | 55% 57% 53%

Favorable | 30% 27% 32%
Unfavorable [ 22% 20% 24%
Not sure | 48% 54% 44%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

West Favorability

Favorable | 31% 29% 32%
Unfavorable [ 20% 16% 23%
Not sure | 49% 54% 45%

voters

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 389 Republican primary

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man

Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable [15%  14% 16% Politicians to Obey

Norquist Pledge?
0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [ 16% 14% 19% Important | 24% 20%  27%
Not sure [69% 72% 66%

Not important | 21% 18% 24%
Not sure | 55% 62% 49%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss or 2014 GOP Sen
Someone More Preference
Conservative? Paul Broun| 6% 6% 6%

Saxby Chambliss | 38% 38% 38%

Someone more |43% 38% 47%
conservative

Herman Cain | 36% 37% 35%
Saxby Chambliss | 23% 23% 23%

Not sure | 19% 24% 15% Erick Erickson| 3% 2% 5%
Karen Handel | 4% 5% 4%

Tom Price | 4% 4% 4%

Allen West| 8% 4% 11%

Someone else| 5% 2% 7%

Not sure | 10% 16% 5%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 389 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Broun Chambliss/Cain
Saxby Chambliss |57% 55% 59% Saxby Chambliss | 36% 38% 34%
Paul Broun [ 14% 14% 14% Herman Cain | 50% 46% 54%
Not sure |29% 31% 26% Not sure | 13% 15% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Erickson Chambliss/Handel
Saxby Chambliss |51% 50% 52% Saxby Chambliss |52% 51% 53%
Erick Erickson |22% 18% 27% Karen Handel | 23% 20% 25%
Not sure | 26% 32% 21% Not sure | 26% 30% 22%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 389 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Price
Saxby Chambliss [ 50% 51% 49%
Tom Price [22% 17% 27%
Not sure | 28% 32% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss Approval
Approve [45% 41% 45% 50%
Disapprove |36% 35% 38% 33%
Not sure |19% 24% 17% 17%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Chambliss/West

Saxby Chambliss
Allen West

Not sure

47%
26%
28%

49%
19%
32%

44%
32%
23%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Broun Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18%
20%
62%

16%
24%
59%

15%
21%
65%

23%
16%
61%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 389 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [68% 59% 67% 76%
Unfavorable |20% 24% 22% 15%
Not sure |12% 16% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Handel Favorability
Favorable [30% 35% 31% 24%
Unfavorable [22% 14% 27% 23%
Not sure |48% 51% 43% 53%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Erickson Favorability
Favorable [25% 24% 32% 16%
Unfavorable |18% 29% 15% 13%
Not sure |57% 47% 53% 71%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Price Favorability
Favorable |28% 22% 31% 28%
Unfavorable |17% 20% 19% 11%
Not sure [55% 57% 49% 61%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 389 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
West Favorability Norquist Favorability
Favorable [31% 20% 31% 39% Favorable |15% 16% 18% 10%
Unfavorable [20% 31% 19% 12% Unfavorable |16% 20% 19% 10%
Not sure |49% 49% 50% 49% Not sure |69% 63% 64% 79%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Important for Chambliss or
Politicians to Obey Someone More
Norquist Pledge? Conservative?
Important(24% 22% 29% 19% Saxby Chambliss [38% 33% 37% 43%
Not important [21% 27% 20% 17% Someone more [43% 47% 45% 37%
Not sure |55% 51% 51%  63% conservative
Not sure [19% 20% 18% 20%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 389 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Sen Chambliss/Broun
Preference Saxby Chambliss |57% 53% 55%  63%
Paul Broun| 6% 4% 6% 7%
Paul Broun [14% 14% 17% 12%
Herman Cain |36% 27% 39% 40%
Not sure |29% 33% 29% 26%
Saxby Chambliss |23% 22% 20% 28%
Erick Erickson| 3% 4% 4% 2%
Karen Handel| 4% 7% 4% 3%
Tom Price | 4% - 8% 3%
Allen West| 8% 9% 8% 7%
Someone else| 5% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure [10% 20% 7% 6%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss/Cain Chambliss/Erickson
Saxby Chambliss |36% 44% 28% 40% Saxby Chambliss |[51% 39% 49% 63%
Herman Cain |50% 39% 59% 49% Erick Erickson |22% 24% 30% 12%
Not sure [13% 17% 13% 11% Not sure |26% 37% 21% 25%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 389 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 |than 65

Chambliss/Handel

Saxby Chambliss

52%

Karen Handel | 23%

Not sure [ 26%

38%

63%
18%
19%

50%
27%
24%

23%
38%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss/Price
Saxby Chambliss |50% 51% 44% 55%
Tom Price ([22% 8% 32% 20%
Not sure [28% 41% 24% 24%

Base

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 [than 65

Chambliss/West

Saxby Chambliss
Allen West

Not sure

47%
26%
28%

55%
26%
19%

42%
30%
28%

44%
18%
38%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 389 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Georgia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Saxby Chambliss’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOLSUIE ... 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Barnes?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Barrow?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIME e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Broun?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 16%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jason Carter?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 17%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 65%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Max Cleland?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUIME e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Erick Erickson?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 55%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Karen Handel?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Price?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 19%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kasim Reed?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allen West?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 51%
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If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Saxby Chambliss and Democrat
Roy Barnes, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ..........ccccceeiiiiiii e 48%
ROY Barnes.........cccoiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee 40%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Saxby Chambliss and Democrat
John Barrow, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss .............ccoovvverereeersrsennnn 50%
JONN BarTOW......vvveeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 13%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Saxby Chambliss and Democrat
Jason Carter, who would you vote for?

Saxby ChambliSs ..........oovveeeveeeeeeeeereeseneen 52%
JASON CAMET vt 34%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 14%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Saxby Chambliss and Democrat
Max Cleland, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiis 45%
Max Cleland............cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 45%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Saxby Chambliss and Democrat
Kasim Reed, who would you vote for?

Saxby Chambliss ..........ccccciieiiiiiie 52%
KasSim REEM ........coovvvvieieeeeeeeeeee e 37%
NOE SUME .., 11%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Tom Price and Democrat Roy
Barnes, who would you vote for?

o]0 ¢ I = ¢ T 40%
ROY BaINES .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Q24

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Tom Price and Democrat John
Barrow, who would you vote for?

TOM PIICE....coeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
JONN BarrOW.......uueeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 38%
NOE SUME e, 21%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Tom Price and Democrat Jason
Carter, who would you vote for?

TOM PrICE....ccoeieee e 42%
JASON CAMET .o 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Tom Price and Democrat Max
Cleland, who would you vote for?

TOM PIICE ot teeeeeeeeee et eseseseee e 39%
MaX CIEIANG ....cvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Tom Price and Democrat Kasim
Reed, who would you vote for?

TOM PrICE....ccoiiiieee e 43%
Kasim REEMA .........covvvviiieieeieeeiiee e 38%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Grover Norquist?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 62%

Do you think it's important for politicians to
abide by Grover Norquist’s tax pledge, or not?

IMportant...........cccceevii 16%
NOt IMPOrtaNt ..o 35%
NOLSUIE ... 50%
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Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrsans 45%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 50%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 5%

Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveeveeerererereen, 12%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 25%
Somewhat conservative............ccocceevvienneenene. 29%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveviveeeeeeeesiiiivnneennns 23%
Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 55%
Man.......oo 45%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 729 Georgia voters

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 37%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 40%
Independent/Other ..., 23%

Q29 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIEE .o 68%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 25%
OUNET ottt 7%

Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%
B0 10 45 28%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 38%
Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 22%



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Chambliss Approval Barnes Favorability
Approve |38%  30% 46% 34% Favorable | 42% 61% 25% 45%
Disapprove [41% 50% 32% 38% Unfavorable | 36% 22% 50% 32%
Not sure | 21% 19% 22% 28% Not sure | 22% 18% 25% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Barrow Favorability Broun Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 25% 18% 13% Favorable | 16% 14% 19% 17%
Unfavorable [ 27% 28% 26% 31% Unfavorable | 27% 36% 19% 39%
Not sure [ 52% 47% 56% 57% Not sure | 56% 50% 63% 44%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable [45%  20%  69% 37% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  68%  19% 27% Favorable|17%  28% "% 1%
Not sure | 13% 12% 12% 36% Unfavorable [ 18% 15% 20% 25%
Not sure | 65% 57% 73% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 62% 38% 54% Favorable | 22% 15% 28% 22%
Unfavorable [ 27% 19% 34% 22% Unfavorable | 23% 31% 15% 32%
Not sure | 24% 19% 28% 24% Not sure [55% 55% 57% 46%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Handel Favorability Price Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 21% 34% 4% Favorable | 19% 12% 26% 18%
Unfavorable | 28% 37% 18% 59% Unfavorable [ 23% 30% 15% 36%
Not sure | 45% 43% 48% 37% Not sure | 58% 57% 60% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Reed Favorability West Favorability
Favorable | 36% 61% 15% 22% Favorable | 23% 15% 31% 13%
Unfavorable [ 27% 11% 41% 42% Unfavorable | 26% 38% 15% 32%
Not sure | 36% 28% 44% 36% Not sure | 51% 47% 54% 55%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Chambliss/Barrow

Chambliss/Barnes
Saxby Chambliss | 48% 16% 79% 24% Saxby Chambliss | 50% 18% 80% 47%
Roy Barnes [40% 69% 12% 46% John Barrow | 37% 69% 11% 18%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9% 30% Not sure | 13% 13% 10% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland
Saxby Chambliss | 52% 18% 84% 45% Saxby Chambliss | 45% 12% 76% 35%
Jason Carter | 34% 65% % 17% Max Cleland | 45% 80% 14% 44%
Not sure |14% 17% 9% 38% Not sure [10% 8% 10% 21%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 729 Georgia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Chambliss/Reed Price/Barnes
Saxby Chambliss [ 52% 13% 88% 43% Tom Price | 40% 10% 70% 16%
Kasim Reed |37% 74% 7% 16% Roy Barnes [46% 81% 15% 50%
Not sure [11% 13% 6% 42% Not sure [13% 9% 16% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Price/Barrow Price/Carter
Tom Price [40% 10% 69% 21% Tom Price [42% 9% 74% 19%
John Barrow |38% 71% 10% 23% Jason Carter | 36% 70% % 14%
Not sure | 21% 19% 20% 56% Not sure [22% 21% 19% 67%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Price/Cleland Price/Reed
Tom Price | 39% 7% 69% 27% Tom Price | 43% 9% 7% 14%
Max Cleland | 47% 82% 14% 49% Kasim Reed |38% 75% 7% 22%
Not sure | 14% 11% 16% 24% Not sure | 18% 16% 15% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable [10% 6%  14% 3% Eg'ri;iﬁzz?ilt;dgzgy
Unfavorable | 28% 40% 12% 72% Important | 16% 8% 24% 6%
Notsure|62% 53%  74% 25% Notimportant|35%  50%  18% 62%
Not sure | 50% 42% 59% 32%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss Approval Barnes Favorability
Approve [38%  33% 38% 32% 44% 40% Favorable [42%  73% 48% 52% 31% 27%
Disapprove [41% 54% 46% 42% 34% 39% Unfavorable |36%  16% 26% 27% 46% 50%
Not sure [21%  12% 16% 26% 22% 21% Not sure|22%  11% 26% 21% 24% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Barrow Favorability Broun Favorability
Favorable |21%  40% 16% 21% 23% 11% Favorable [16%  26% 9% 16% 15% 18%
Unfavorable |27%  21% 27% 27% 26% 31% Unfavorable | 27%  49% 32% 25% 23% 23%
Not sure |52%  39% 57% 53% 51% 58% Not sure |56%  25% 59% 59% 62% 60%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 729 Georgia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable |45%  29% 15% 28% 59% 71% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  68% 72% 55% 24% 18% Favorable |17%  42% 2% 19% 1% %
Not sure | 13% 3% 13% 17% 16% 11% Unfavorable | 18%  14% 9% 15% 20% 27%
Not sure |65%  44% 66% 66% 69% 70%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [50%  67% 52% 64% 48% 26% Favorable [22%  28% 2% 13% 28% 31%
Unfavorable |27%  21% 19% 14% 29% 44% Unfavorable | 23%  37% 27% 23% 14% 24%
Not sure |24% 12% 29% 21% 23% 31% Not sure |55%  35% 71% 64% 58% 45%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Handel Favorability Price Favorability
Favorable [26%  36% % 20% 34% 30% Favorable |19%  26% 5% 15% 25% 21%
Unfavorable |28%  43% 37% 29% 18% 28% Unfavorable |23%  32% 26% 26% 18% 19%
Not sure [45%  21% 56% 51% 48% 43% Not sure |58%  42% 70% 60% 56% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Reed Favorability West Favorability
Favorable [36%  68% 54% 44% 24% 18% Favorable [23%  27% 4% 14% 30% 31%
Unfavorable |27%  13% 8% 20% 34% 45% Unfavorable | 26%  41% 35% 31% 17% 22%
Not sure |36%  19% 38% 36% 42% 37% Not sure |51%  32% 61% 55% 53% 47%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss/Barnes Chambliss/Barrow

Saxby Chambliss |48%  24% 19% 29% 66% 2% Saxby Chambliss |50%  12% 30% 36% 68% 73%

Roy Barnes [40%  73% 68% 54% 21% 14% John Barrow |37%  81% 59% 46% 21% 14%

Not sure [ 13% 3% 13% 17% 13% 13% Not sure [13% 7% 11% 19% 10% 13%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland

Saxby Chambliss |52%  14% 22% 40% 74% 74% Saxby Chambliss |45% 11% 19% 30% 60% 74%
Jason Carter (34%  79% 64% 37% 14% 16% Max Cleland |45%  88% 73% 60% 26% 16%
Not sure | 14% 7% 14% 23% 12% 11% Not sure | 10% 1% 7% 10% 14% 11%

November 30-December 2, 2012
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chambliss/Reed Price/Barnes

Saxby Chambliss |52%  11% 23% 37% 74% 75% Tom Price |40%  16% 10% 21% 60% 65%

Kasim Reed |37% 86% 61% 45% 19% 14% Roy Barnes |46%  80% 82% 62% 28% 15%

Not sure [11% 3% 16% 18% 6% 11% Not sure [13% 4% 8% 17% 11% 20%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Price/Barrow Price/Carter

Tom Price |40%  11% 15% 24% 57% 66% Tom Price |42%  13% 8% 22% 65% 68%
John Barrow [38%  83% 69% 45% 21% 14% Jason Carter [36%  80% 69% 40% 18% 13%
Not sure [21% 7% 15% 31% 22% 21% Not sure | 22% 6% 23% 38% 17% 19%

November 30-December 2, 2012
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Price/Cleland Price/Reed
Tom Price |39% 11% 9% 23% 57% 65% Tom Price |43%  16% 10% 25% 66% 68%
Max Cleland |47%  80% 75% 62% 30% 18% Kasim Reed |38% 76% 65% 48% 24% 13%
Not sure [ 14% 9% 16% 15% 13% 17% Not sure [ 18% 8% 25% 28% 10% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable |10%  16% - 4% 17% 10% ;g'r';'s::':i It:dgle’iy
Unfavorable | 28%  37% 45% 39% 15% 18% Important |16%  21% 120 4% 19% 24%
Notsure|62% 46% 55% 58% 68% 2% Not important |35%  43% 53% 44% 29% 16%
Not sure |50%  36% 35% 52% 51% 59%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man
Chambliss Approval Barnes Favorability
Approve 34% 44% Favorable 41% 44%
Disapprove 39% 43% Unfavorable 33% 40%
Not sure 28% 13% Not sure 26% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Barrow Favorability Broun Favorability

Favorable | 16% 17% 16%

Favorable | 21% 21% 20%

Unfavorable [ 27% 26% 29% Unfavorable | 27% 24% 32%

Not sure [52% 53% 51% Not sure | 56% 60% 52%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable |45%  40% 51% Favorability
Unfavorable [41%  43%  40% Favorable|17%  15% 19%
Not sure | 13% 17% 9% Unfavorable [ 18% 17% 20%
Not sure | 65% 68% 61%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 50% 48% Favorable [ 22% 18% 26%
Unfavorable | 27% 22% 33% Unfavorable | 23% 23% 23%
Not sure | 24% 28% 19% Not sure | 55% 59% 51%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Handel Favorability Price Favorability

Favorable | 26% 23% 31% 19% 18% 21%
Unfavorable | 28% 26% 31% 23% 21% 25%
Not sure | 45% 51% 38% 58% 61% 54%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Reed Favorability West Favorability

Favorable | 36% 37% 35% Favorable | 23% 21% 25%

Unfavorable [ 27% 24% 32% Unfavorable | 26% 24% 30%

Not sure | 36% 39% 33% Not sure |51% 56% 45%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Barnes Chambliss/Barrow
Saxby Chambliss | 48% 43% 53% Saxby Chambliss | 50% 45% 57%
Roy Barnes | 40% 42% 37% John Barrow |37% 42% 32%
Not sure |13% 15% 10% Not sure | 13% 13% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland
Saxby Chambliss [52% 47% 59% Saxby Chambliss |45% 39% 53%
Jason Carter | 34% 37% 30% Max Cleland | 45% 50% 39%
Not sure | 14% 17% 11% Not sure | 10% 11% 8%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chambliss/Reed Price/Barnes
Saxby Chambliss | 52% 45% 60% Tom Price [40% 35% 46%
Kasim Reed |37% 42%  32% Roy Barnes | 46% 50% 41%
Not sure |11% 13% 8% Not sure | 13% 14% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Price/Barrow Price/Carter
Tom Price [40% 35% 47% Tom Price |42% 36% 49%
John Barrow [38% 42% 34% Jason Carter | 36% 37% 34%
Not sure | 21% 24% 18% Not sure | 22% 27% 16%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Price/Cleland

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Price/Reed

Tom Price |43%
Kasim Reed [38%

Not sure | 18%

37%
41%
22%

51%
35%
13%

Tom Price [39% 33% 47%
Max Cleland | 47% 50% 42%
Not sure | 14% 16% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Norquist Favorability

Favorable [ 10% 9% 11%
Unfavorable | 28% 21% 36%
Not sure | 62% 70% 53%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Important for
Politicians to Obey
Norquist Pledge?

Important
Not important

Not sure

16%
35%
50%

14%
29%
57%

18%
41%
41%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Chambliss Approval

Barnes Favorability

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Approve | 38% 28% 50% 34% Favorable [42% 64% 21% 44%

Disapprove [41% 51% 28% 46% Unfavorable | 36% 19% 53% 35%

Not sure |21% 21% 22% 20% Not sure | 22% 18% 26% 20%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Barrow Favorability

Broun Favorability

Favorable | 21% 27% 18% 15% Favorable | 16% 15% 17% 17%
Unfavorable | 27% 27% 24% 32% Unfavorable | 27% 38% 16% 31%
Not sure |52% 45% 58% 53% Not sure [ 56% 47% 67% 52%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable | 45% 18% 67% 50% Favorability
Unfavorable | 41% 68% 20% 36% Favorable | 179 30% 7 10%
Not sure | 13% 14% 12% 14% Unfavorable | 18% 17% 17% 22%
Not sure | 65% 53% 75% 68%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 63% 39% 46% Favorable [ 22% 16% 23% 28%
Unfavorable [27% 19% 31% 31% Unfavorable [23% 34% 13% 22%
Not sure [ 24% 18% 30% 23% Not sure [55% 50% 64% 50%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 729 Georgia voters



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Price Favorability

Handel Favorability

Favorable [ 26% 24% 32% 21% Favorable [ 19% 13% 22% 24%

Unfavorable | 28% 36% 16% 37% Unfavorable | 23% 33% 12% 25%

Not sure |45% 40% 52% 43% Not sure |58% 53% 66% 51%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Reed Favorability West Favorability

Favorable | 36% 64% 15% 29% Favorable [ 23% 14% 28% 28%
Unfavorable [27% 11% 38% 36% Unfavorable [ 26% 40% 14% 27%
Not sure | 36% 25% 48% 35% Not sure |51% 46% 58% 45%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Chambliss/Barnes

Chambliss/Barrow

Saxby Chambliss | 48% 13% 80% 46% Saxby Chambliss [ 50% 15% 82% 52%

Roy Barnes [40% 7% 10% 31% John Barrow |37% 76% 10% 20%

Not sure | 13% 10% 10% 22% Not sure [ 13% 9% 7% 28%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland

Saxby Chambliss |52% 14% 85% 56% Saxby Chambliss |45% 7% 78% 48%
Jason Carter | 34% 71% 8% 18% Max Cleland | 45% 86% 12% 37%
Not sure | 14% 14% 7% 26% Not sure [ 10% 7% 9% 15%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Chambliss/Reed

Price/Barnes

Saxby Chambliss | 52% 9% 87% 58% Tom Price [40% 6% 72% 40%

Kasim Reed |37% 79% 8% 21% Roy Barnes |46% 86% 14% 39%

Not sure | 11% 12% 5% 21% Not sure [ 13% 8% 14% 21%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Price/Barrow Price/Carter

Tom Price |40% 6% 71% 42% Tom Price |42% 6% 74% 44%
John Barrow | 38% 78% 10% 23% Jason Carter | 36% 74% 9% 19%
Not sure | 21% 16% 19% 34% Not sure | 22% 20% 17% 37%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Price/Cleland Price/Reed
Tom Price | 39% 5% 72% 37% Tom Price |43% 8% 7% 43%
Max Cleland | 47% 86% 12% 43% Kasim Reed |38% 7% 9% 28%
Not sure | 14% 9% 16% 20% Not sure | 18% 15% 14% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Important for

Norquist Favorability
Politicians to Obey

Favorable [ 10% 7% 11% 12% )
Norquist Pledge?
Unfavorable | 28% 40% 12% 37% mportant] 16% 10% - 13%
Not sure | 62% 53% % 51% Not im portant | 35% 47% 18% 45%
Not sure [50% 42% 60% 42%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Chambliss Approval Barnes Favorability
Approve [38% 43% 29% 30% Favorable [42% 36% 57% 51%
Disapprove [41% 38% 50% 35% Unfavorable |36% 41% 22% 35%
Not sure |21% 20% 21% 35% Not sure |22% 23% 21% 14%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other

Barrow Favorability Broun Favorability

Favorable |21% 21% 23% 15% Favorable [16% 16% 20% 10%
Unfavorable |27% 23% 35% 39% Unfavorable [27% 27% 31% 20%
Not sure |52% 57% 42%  46% Not sure |56% 57% 49% 70%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable [45% 54% 22%  40% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  34% 61%  46% Favorable |17%  15% 2% 4%
Not sure |13%  12% 18%  14% Unfavorable | 18% 16% 22% 23%
Not sure [65% 69% 53% 73%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [50% 49% 53% 45% Favorable | 22% 24% 17% 16%
Unfavorable | 27% 27% 24%  30% Unfavorable |23% 19% 31% 29%
Not sure |24% 24% 23% 26% Not sure [55% 57% 52% 55%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Handel Favorability
Favorable [26% 27% 25% 22%
Unfavorable | 28% 28% 30% 24%
Not sure |45% 45% 44% 54%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Reed Favorability
Favorable [36% 26% 63% 37%
Unfavorable | 27% 32% 12% 36%
Not sure |36% 42% 25% 27%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Price Favorability
Favorable |19% 23% 10% 18%
Unfavorable [23% 20% 31% 20%
Not sure |58% 57% 59% 62%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
West Favorability
Favorable |23% 26% 14% 29%
Unfavorable | 26% 23% 35% 29%
Not sure [51% 51% 51% 43%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base |White |[American |Other

Base |White [American |Other

Chambliss/Barnes Chambliss/Barrow

Saxby Chambliss |48% 61% 14% 41%

Saxby Chambliss |50% 64% 16% 41%
Roy Barnes [40% 28% 70% 41% John Barrow |37% 25% 70% 36%
Not sure |13% 11% 15% 17% Not sure [13% 11% 15% 24%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other

Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland

Saxby Chambliss |52% 67% 15% 43% Saxby Chambliss |45% 59% 8% 45%
Jason Carter |34% 21% 69% 27% Max Cleland | 45% 32% 81% 44%
Not sure |14% 12% 16% 29% Not sure [ 10% 9% 11% 12%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base |White |[American |Other

Base |White [American |Other

Chambliss/Reed Price/Barnes

Saxby Chambliss |52% 69% 8% 43%

Tom Price [40% 52% 8% 39%
Kasim Reed |37% 22% 78%  40% Roy Barnes [46% 33% 82% 46%
Not sure | 11% 9% 14% 16% Not sure |13% 15% 10% 15%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other

Price/Barrow Price/Carter

Tom Price [40% 52% 10% 34% Tom Price [42% 55% 7%  40%
John Barrow |38% 27% 68% 36% Jason Carter |36% 24% 69% 26%
Not sure |21% 20% 22% 30% Not sure |22% 21% 24% 34%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Price/Cleland Price/Reed
Tom Price [39% 52% 6% 36% Tom Price |43% 58% 6% 39%
Max Cleland |47% 34% 80% 48% Kasim Reed |38% 24% 6% 42%
Not sure |14% 14% 14% 15% Not sure |18% 18% 19% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable |10% 11% 3% 22% Eg'rigl‘j:z?;?dgzgy
Unfavorable |28% 27% 30% 23% Important |16%  17% 1%  23%
Not sure|62% 61% 67% 54% Not important |35% 35% 35% 27%
Not sure |50% 48% 54% 50%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 729 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss Approval Barnes Favorability
Approve [38% 36% 36% 38% 44% Favorable [42% 45% 38% 43% 43%
Disapprove [41% 45% 36% 44% 40% Unfavorable [36% 33% 37% 36% 37%
Not sure |21% 18% 29% 19% 16% Not sure |22% 21% 25% 21% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Barrow Favorability Broun Favorability
Favorable |21% 27% 21% 20% 18% Favorable [16% 24% 21% 12% 15%
Unfavorable |27% 36% 27% 25%  26% Unfavorable |27% 36% 26% 26%  27%
Not sure|52% 36% 52% 55%  56% Not sure [56% 39% 53% 62%  58%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cain Favorability Jason Carter
Favorable |450% 39% 48% 44%  47% Favorability
Unfavorable [41% 48% 38% 43%  39% Favorable |17% 30% 16% 14%  14%
Not sure 113% 129 14% 13% 15% Unfavorable |18% 27% 18% 17% 16%
Not sure [65% 42% 66% 69% 70%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cleland Favorability Erickson Favorability
Favorable [50% 48% 47% 51% 52% Favorable [22% 30% 23% 23% 13%
Unfavorable |27% 27% 27% 25%  28% Unfavorable |23% 36% 26% 19%  18%
Not sure |24% 24% 26% 24% 21% Not sure [55% 33% 51% 58% 69%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Handel Favorability Price Favorability
Favorable [26% 30% 30% 25% 21% Favorable [19% 30% 16% 18% 19%
Unfavorable |28% 27% 21% 32% 31% Unfavorable [23% 30% 21% 23% 21%
Not sure |45% 42% 49% 42% 47% Not sure |58% 39% 63% 59% 61%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Reed Favorability West Favorability
Favorable |36% 47% 38% 36% 28% Favorable [23% 33% 18% 23% 24%
Unfavorable [27% 19% 27% 30%  28% Unfavorable |26% 36% 27% 25%  22%
Not sure |36% 34% 34% 34% 45% Not sure |51% 30% 55% 53% 54%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss/Barnes Chambliss/Barrow
Saxby Chambliss [48% 42% 48% 46% 53% Saxby Chambliss |50% 42% 52% 49% 55%
Roy Barnes [40% 36% 38% 43% 37% John Barrow [37% 45% 36% 37% 34%
Not sure|13% 21% 14% 11% 11% Not sure |13% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss/Carter Chambliss/Cleland
Saxby Chambliss |52% 52% 55% 49% 55% Saxby Chambliss |45% 30% 49% 44% 50%
Jason Carter [34% 36% 32% 36% 32% Max Cleland [45% 52% 41% 48% 42%
Not sure [14% 12% 14% 16% 13% Not sure [10% 18% 10% 8% 8%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Chambliss/Reed Price/Barnes
Saxby Chambliss [52% 33% 55% 51% 58% Tom Price |40% 33% 40% 41% 44%
Kasim Reed |37% 45% 38% 38% 30% Roy Barnes [46% 45% 49% 46% 43%
Not sure |11% 21% 7% 11% 12% Not sure |13% 21% 11% 13% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Price/Barrow Price/Carter
Tom Price |40% 25% 44% 42% 41% Tom Price [42% 31% 45% 43% 43%
John Barrow |38% 50% 37% 38% 35% Jason Carter |36% 44% 33% 37% 33%
Not sure |21% 25% 19% 20% 24% Not sure |22% 25% 22% 21% 24%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Price/Cleland Price/Reed
Tom Price |39% 24% 41% 41% 42% Tom Price |43% 30% 44% 46% 46%
Max Cleland |47% 52% 41% 48% 49% Kasim Reed [38% 39% 38% 41% 34%
Not sure |14% 24% 18% 11% 10% Not sure |18% 30% 18% 13% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable |10% 25% 8% 8% 7% o 'ri;il‘j::?splt: dggiy
Unfavorable |28% 28% 31% 28% 25% Important|16% 19% 17% 15% 13%
Notsure 62% 47% 62% 64%  69% Notimportant|35% 45% 30% 35%  35%
Not sure |50% 35% 53% 50% 53%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 729 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




